GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTTON NO.1057
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07" DECEMBER, 2021

INSTITUTIONS AND MANPOWER OF THE MINISTRY

1057: Dr. VINAY P. SAHASRABUDDHE
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of institutions and autonomous bodies that are working under the Ministry as of 31% October 2021; and the details thereof:

(b) the number of employees, permanent and temporary or on contract basis who are working in these institutions / bodies;

(¢) whether the Ministry as a whole has done any manpower needs assessment of these institutions and autonomous bodies; If so, the result of such assessment; if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATT PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) The list of the nstitutions and autonomous bodies working under this Ministry is attached as Annexure -1

(b) & (¢) Autonomous Bodies are funded through grants-in-aid by the Ministry, either fully or partially, depending on the extent which such institutes generate internal resources of their own. There is no centralised agency for the recruitment of staff in Autonomous Bodies(ABs). Every AB has its own rules and procedure for recruitment of manpower. The manpower assessment of one of the autonomous bodies i.e.
National Institute of Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases (NITRD), New Delhi was undertaken by this Ministry through Staff Inspection Unit (SIU), D/o Expenditure, Ministry of Finance during 2018-19. The SIU recommended an assessment of total staff strength of 694 posts against a sanctioned staff strength of 557 posts and existing staff strength of regular 518 posts and contractual 220 posts.
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Annexure-]

Institutions and Autonomous Bodies working under Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare

Pharmacy Council of India
Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAT)
Indian Nursing Council
National Institute of Biologicals, Noida
Pasteur Institute of India, Tamil Nadu
Chittaranjan National Cancer Research Institute, Kolkata
All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS Jodhpur)
All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS Raipur)
All India Institute of Medical Science (AIIMS Bhubaneshwar)
. All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS Bhopal)
. All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS Patna)
. All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS Rishikesh)
. All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS Andhra Pradesh)
. All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS Nagpur)
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Bibinagar, Telangana
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Madurai, Tamil Nadu
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Rajkot, Gujarat
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Awantipora (Kashmir)
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Gorakhpur, UP
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Raebareli, UP
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Bathinda, Punjab
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Deoghar, Jharkhand
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Bilaspur, HP
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Guwahati, Assam
. All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi
. All India Institute of Medical Science, kalyani, WB
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Darbhanga
. All India Institute of Medical Science, Vijaypur, Samba
. Lokpriva Gopinath Bordoloi Regional Institute of Mental Health, Tezpur
. National Health System Resources Centre, New Delhi
. National Institute of TB and Respiratory Diseases
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. Pharmacopoeia Commission for Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy (PCIMH)
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. International Institute for Population Sciences (IIPS)
. Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education and Research (JIPMER),
Puducherry
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35. National Institute of Tuberculosis and Respiratory Diseases

36. National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro Sciences (NIMHANS), Bangalore

37. North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS), Shillong
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38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
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54.
35.
56.
57.
38.
39.
60.
61.
62.

Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research, Chandigarh National Board of Examinations

National Medical Commission

National Institute of Immunohaematology, ICMR, Mumbai

Family Welfare and Training Centre, Mumbai

Indian Pharmacopoeia Commission (IPC), Ghaziabad

All India Institute of Speech and Hearing (AIISH), Mysore

Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal, Manipur

National Institute of Health and Family Welfare (NIHFW)

Regional Resource Centre for North Eastern States, Guwahati, Assam Central Medical Services Society (CMSS)

Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre (BMHRC)

Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR)

. National Academy of Medical Sciences, New Delhi
52.
53.

New Delhi TB Centre

Regional Institute of Paramedical and Nursing Sciences, Aizwal

Vallabhbbhai Patel Chest Institute

Mahatama Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Kasturba Health Society, Wardha Indian Red Cross Society

St. John Ambulance, India

Gandhi Gram Institute of Rural Health and Family Welfare Trust, Tamil Nadu Atal Bihan Vajpayee Institute of Medical Sciences(RMI), New Delhi

Raj Kumari Amrit Kaur College of Nursing

Vardhman Mahavir Medical College( VMMC)

Lady Hardinge Medical College(T. HMC)
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